AMENDMENT NO. 1 TO LETTER OF AGREEMENT AND CONTRACT
WHEREAS the UNIVERSITY OF SOUTH FLORIDA BOARD OF TRUSTEES for the University of South Florida's
Center for Urban Transportation Research ("University") and the City of Fort Lauderdale ("Vendor®) have previously
entered into an Agreement dated November 22, 2017.

WHEREAS, the “University” and "Vendor" agree to the following Amendment to the Criginal Agreement, such
Amendment to be effective once the last party has signed the amendment.

All other provisions of the original agreement and any subsequent Amendments, if any, that are not in conflict with
or changed by the Amendment above shall remain unchanged and in effect.

» The University and Vendor agree to increase the contract amount by $6,020.00, for a new total of $50,820.00.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this instrument for the purposes herein expressed.

UNIVERSITY OF SOUTH FLORIDA VENDOR

(Signature) (Signature)

i;;i_nt Name} - (Print Nar;e) o
(Date) (Date)

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES ABREEMENT
REVIEWED AND APPROVED

CUTR - Project Activity Contact OOl & 230 N &

STATE BICYCLE PEDESTRIAN  DATE
SAFETY PROGRAM MANAGER

(Signature)

(Print Name)

(Date) FDOT Approval Date

CAM #18-0282
Exhibit 1
Page 1 of 2



CITY OF FORT LAUDERDALE REPRESENTATIVES:

Date:

Lee R. Feldman,
City Manager

Date:

Dean J. Trantalis
Mayor

Approved as to form and legal sufficiency
subject to execution by the parties:

By: Date:

ATTEST:

Date:

Jeffrey A. Modarelli
City Clerk

Bradley H. Weissman, Esquire
Assistant City Attorney/Police Legal Advisor

CAM #18-0282
Exhibit 1
Page 2 of 2





